il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From July 28 to 30, 2021, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,184 likely voters nationally using web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting
history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is +3 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may
not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,184 unless otherwise specified.

[1]1 U.S. territories including Puerto Rico, Guam, and the U.S. Virgin Islands receive less funding for Medicaid and
Medicare compared to the federal funds given to states. A law that temporarily increased federal funding for Medicaid in
the territories will expire on September 30.

Members of Congress are currently negotiating on a large budget bill. Some lawmakers are proposing that the bill
include funding for the public health insurance programs in the territories that is equal to what states receive.

Would you support or oppose including full Medicaid and Medicare funding for U.S. territories in the budget bill?

Cesponse  Topine Democrat "UCPOTAent/  ReBU oy Under o, N e wmon o Wi
American Latino/a

Strongly support 32 44 29 19 29 35 35 30 29 36 39 37 29
Somewhat support 35 35 38 31 35 35 36 34 35 33 32 32 35
Somewhat oppose 14 10 11 22 14 14 13 15 14 15 13 11 15
Strongly oppose 9 3 13 14 8 11 6 11 10 9 5 5 N
Don't know 10 8 9 14 15 5 11 10 12 7 11 15 10
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 67 79 67 50 64 70 71 64 64 69 71 69 64
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 23 13 24 36 22 25 19 26 24 24 18 16 26
SUPPORT (NET) +44 +66 +43  +14 442 +45 +52 +38 +40 +45 +53 +53 +38
Weighted N 1,184 471 298 415 628 556 453 731 722 462 135 100 874
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[2] The Supplemental Security Income (SSI) is a federal program that provides cash payments to people with limited or
no income who are disabled, blind, or aged 65 and over. Eligibility to receive SSl is limited to the 50 states, the District of
Columbia, and the Northern Mariana Islands. This means U.S. territories including Puerto Rico, Guam, and the U.S. Virgin

Islands are not eligible for the program.

Would you support or oppose expanding the SSI program to U.S. territories as part of Congress's next major budget bill?

Response Topline Democrat
Strongly support 26 38
Somewhat support 38 39
Somewhat oppose 14 10
Strongly oppose 11 4
Don't know 10 9
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 64 77
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 25 14
SUPPORT (NET) +39 +63
Weighted N 1,184 471
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[3]1 U.S. territories like Puerto Rico, Guam, and the U.S. Virgin Islands receive very limited funding for nutrition
assistance programs, in contrast to the federal funding received by U.S. states. As a result, nutrition programs are less
responsive to the food security needs of American citizens in the territories compared to the Supplemental Nutrition

Assistance Program (SNAP) in the states.
Would you support or oppose expanding the SNAP program to U.S. territories as part of Congress's next major budget

bill?

Response Topline Democrat
Strongly support 30 43
Somewhat support 35 35
Somewhat oppose 16 13
Strongly oppose 10 3
Don't know 9 7
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 65 78
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 26 16
SUPPORT (NET) +39 +62
Weighted N 1,184 471
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